New Mexico St. (5-9,0-0 CUSA) -vs- Tulsa (8-3,0-0 AAC)
12/22/23 at Donald W. Reynolds Center, Tulsa, OK

Date: 12/22/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Xltrll::e?\:d;;gz:Py,871 New Mexico St. 37 22 59

Site: Donald W. Reynolds Center, Tulsa, OK Tulsa 33 32 65

Referees: Bharat Ramnanan, Robert Felder, Mike Nance

New Mexico St. 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Ezeagu,Kaosi * 25 5-7 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 5 1 3 0 1 10

04  Suggs,Brandon i 17 3-8 0-2 3-3 1-6 7 3 0 1 0 0 9

02 Rawils,Jordan * 22 2-6 0-2 2-2 1-2 3 1 4 1 0 2 6

21  Carpenter,Robert % 15 2-6 1-5 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 2 0 5

00 Jackson-Posey,Jaylin * 30 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 2 3

11  Odukale,Femi 24  4-9 0-1 4-5 2-5 7 2 2 2 0 0 12

03  Cook,Christian 26 3-12 2-10 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 0 1 0 8

13  Harris,Jaden 21 14 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 2 0 0 2

24  Kanyanga,Jonathan 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 2 1 0 2

25 Jackson,Clarence "Monzy" 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2

09 Pettway,Tanahj 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-61 4-27 9-10 12-29 41 19 11 15 4 5 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-36 38.89 % 4-18 22.22 % 5-5 100.00 %

Second Half 9-25 36.00 % 0-9 0.00 % 4-5 80.00 %

Total 23-61 37.7 % 4-27 14.8% 9-10 90.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0

Tulsa 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 Haggerty,P] * 34 5-13 0-3 13-15 0-4 4 1 4 3 0 1 23

15 Garcia,Jared & 25 5-8 1-3 6-6 2-6 8 4 1 4 1 1 17

24 Williams,Cobe * 36 4-11 3-5 2-2 0-1 1 0 4 1 0 2 13

11  Barnes,Isaiah o 35 2-8 0-4 0-0 3-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 4

12 Williams,Carlous * 20 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 4 2 1 0 2 0

01 Reed,Matthew 13 1-2 0-1 4-5 1-7 8 1 0 0 0 0 6

08 Archie, Tyshawn 14 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

05 Hall,Jarred 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 2 0

34 Keita,Mohamed 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

00 McWright,Jesaiah 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-53 4-20 25-28 9-27 36 13 12 12 1 8 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-29 34.48 % 3-12 25.00 % 10-11 90.91 %

Second Half 8-24 33.33 % 1-8 12.50 % 15-17 88.24 %

Total 18-53 34.0 % 4-20 20.0% 25-28 89.3 %

Second Chance Points: 4
Points off Turnovers: 13

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 8

Points in the Paint: 26
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 9



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: New Mexico St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tulsa

19:44 0-2 H2 GOOD DUNK by GARCIA,JARED(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HAGGERTY,P]

TURNOVER by EZEAGU,KAOSI 19:24
19:24 STEAL by HAGGERTY,P]
19:19 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CARLOUS(in the paint)
19:19 MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,JARED(in the paint)
BLOCK by CARPENTER,ROBERT 19:19
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
-- REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,JARED
19:11 MISS LAYUP by BARNES,ISAIAH(in the paint)
BLOCK by CARPENTER,ROBERT 19:11
REBOUND DEF by SUGGS,BRANDON --
19:06 FOUL by WILLIAMS,CARLOUS
GOOD FT by SUGGS,BRANDON(fastbreak) 19:06 1-2 H1
GOOD FT by SUGGS,BRANDON(fastbreak) 19:06 2-2
18:59 TURNOVER by HAGGERTY,P]
GOOD JUMPER by EZEAGU,KAOSI(in the paint) 18:47 4-2 V2
18:28 4-4 GOOD JUMPER by GARCIA,JARED(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WILLIAMS,COBE
GOOD LAYUP by EZEAGU,KAOSI(in the paint) 18:06 6-4 V2
ASSIST by RAWLS,JORDAN --
17:52 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by EZEAGU,KAOSI --
MISS JUMPER by SUGGS,BRANDON 17:36
REBOUND OFF by SUGGS,BRANDON --
MISS 3PTR by CARPENTER,ROBERT 17:26
FOUL by SUGGS,BRANDON 17:23
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,ISAIAH
17:11 TURNOVER by GARCIA,JARED
STEAL by EZEAGU,KAOSI 17:11
17:06 FOUL by GARCIA,JARED
GOOD FT by RAWLS,JORDAN(fastbreak) 17:06 7-4 V3
SUB OUT by CARPENTER,ROBERT 17:06
SUB IN by JACKSON,CLARENCE "MO 17:06
GOOD FT by RAWLS,JORDAN(fastbreak) 17:06 8-4 V4
16:53 MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,JARED
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
16:52 FOUL by BARNES,ISAIAH
16:52 SUB OUT by GARCIA,JARED
16:52 SUB IN by REED,MATTHEW
SUB OUT by EZEAGU,KAOSI 16:52
SUB IN by KANYANGA,JONATHAN 16:52
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON-POSEY,JAYLIN 16:33
-- REBOUND DEF by REED,MATTHEW
FOUL by SUGGS,BRANDON 16:24
SUB OUT by SUGGS,BRANDON 16:24
SUB IN by COOK,CHRISTIAN 16:24

16:21 8-6 V2 GOOD DUNK by BARNES,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WILLIAMS,CARLOUS
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,CLARENCE "MO(in the paint) 15:55 10-6 V4

15:29 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,COBE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CLARENCE "MO --
TURNOVER by KANYANGA,JONATHAN 15:22
15:22 STEAL by WILLIAMS,CARLOUS
15:16 MISS 3PTR by HAGGERTY,PJ
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON-POSEY,JAYLIN --
MISS 3PTR by RAWLS,JORDAN 14:54

o= REBOUND DEF by REED,MATTHEW



REBOUND DEF by JACKSON-POSEY,JAYLIN
MISS 3PTR by COOK,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by RAWLS,JORDAN

SUB OUT by KANYANGA,JONATHAN

SUB OUT by JACKSON,CLARENCE "MO

SUB IN by EZEAGU,KAOSI

SUB IN by ODUKALE,FEMI

SUB IN by HARRIS,JADEN

MISS LAYUP by ODUKALE,FEMI(in the paint)

FOUL by JACKSON-POSEY,JAYLIN

MISS 3PTR by COOK,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,JADEN
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,JADEN(in the paint)

STEAL by JACKSON-POSEY,JAYLIN

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON-POSEY,JAYLIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ODUKALE,FEMI

GOOD LAYUP by ODUKALE,FEMI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JACKSON-POSEY,JAYLIN
SUB IN by RAWLS,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by COOK,CHRISTIAN

ASSIST by HARRIS,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by COOK,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by EZEAGU,KAOSI(in the paint)

ASSIST by RAWLS,JORDAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

STEAL by RAWLS,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by COOK,CHRISTIAN

GOOD JUMPER by ODUKALE,FEMI(in the paint)
FOUL by ODUKALE,FEMI

10-7
10-8
10-9

12-9

15-9

17-9

17-11

19-11

19-12

19-13

V3
V2
V1

V3

V6

V8

V6

V8

V7

V6

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,COBE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BARNES,ISAIAH
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CARLOUS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CARLOUS
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,COBE
SUB IN by HALL,JARRED

SUB IN by ARCHIE, TYSHAWN

REBOUND DEF by REED,MATTHEW

GOOD FT by HAGGERTY, PJ
GOOD FT by HAGGERTY, PJ
GOOD FT by HAGGERTY, PJ

REBOUND DEF by REED,MATTHEW
TURNOVER by HALL,JARRED

FOUL by HAGGERTY,P]
TURNOVER by HAGGERTY,P]
SUB OUT by HAGGERTY,PJ
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,COBE

SUB OUT by BARNES,ISAIAH
SUB IN by MCWRIGHT,JESAIAH

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,COBE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by REED,MATTHEW
SUB IN by GARCIA,JARED
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,COBE

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,JARED

GOOI? JUMPER by ARCHIE, TYSHAWN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by GARCIA,JARED

GOOD FT by GARCIA,JARED
SUB OUT by HALL,JARRED

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CARLOUS
GOOD FT by GARCIA,JARED



MISS JUMPER by ODUKALE,FEMI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EZEAGU,KAOSI
MISS 3PTR by COOK,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by EZEAGU,KAOSI
GOOD JUMPER by RAWLS,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JADEN
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JADEN
REBOUND OFF by RAWLS,JORDAN
TURNOVER by RAWLS,JORDAN

BLOCK by COOK,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by EZEAGU,KAOSI
GOOD LAYUP by ODUKALE,FEMI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ODUKALE,FEMI(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by EZEAGU,KAOSI

SUB OUT by ODUKALE,FEMI

SUB IN by JACKSON-POSEY,JAYLIN
SUB IN by CARPENTER,ROBERT

SUB OUT by COOK,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by KANYANGA,JONATHAN

STEAL by RAWLS,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by RAWLS,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CARPENTER,ROBERT

GOOD LAYUP by CARPENTER,ROBERT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RAWLS,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by CARPENTER,ROBERT
ASSIST by RAWLS,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by RAWLS,JORDAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HARRIS,JADEN

SUB OUT by KANYANGA,JONATHAN

SUB IN by EZEAGU,KAOSI

SUB IN by PETTWAY, TANAH]

REBOUND OFF by KANYANGA,JONATHAN
MISS 3PTR by CARPENTER,ROBERT

MISS 3PTR by CARPENTER,ROBERT
REBOUND OFF by EZEAGU,KAOSI
MISS LAYUP by EZEAGU,KAOSI(in the paint)

21-13 V8

23-13 V10

24-13 V11

26-13 V13

29-13 V16

29-15 V14

06:53
06:53

06:30

06:05

05:56

05:39 29-21

29-18 V11

V8

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,JARED
MISS JUMPER by ARCHIE, TYSHAWN

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,JARED
MISS 3PTR by MCWRIGHT,JESAIAH

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,COBE

STEAL by WILLIAMS,COBE
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,COBE(in the paint)

FOUL by ARCHIE, TYSHAWN

SUB OUT by MCWRIGHT,JESAIAH
SUB OUT by ARCHIE, TYSHAWN
SUB IN by HAGGERTY,PJ

SUB IN by BARNES,ISAIAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by GARCIA,JARED

MISS 3PTR by BARNES,ISAIAH

GOOD JUMPER by HAGGERTY,P](in the paint)

FOUL by WILLIAMS,CARLOUS

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CARLOUS
SUB IN by KEITA,MOHAMED

BLOCK by GARCIA,JARED
REBOUND DEF by HAGGERTY,PJ]
GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,JARED
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,COBE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,COBE



FOUL by EZEAGU,KAOSI
TURNOVER by EZEAGU,KAOSI
SUB OUT by RAWLS,JORDAN
SUB IN by COOK,CHRISTIAN

FOUL by EZEAGU,KAOSI

SUB OUT by EZEAGU,KAOSI
SUB IN by KANYANGA,JONATHAN

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON-POSEY,JAYLIN
ASSIST by COOK,CHRISTIAN

FOUL by PETTWAY,TANAH]

SUB OUT by PETTWAY, TANAHJ

SUB IN by HARRIS,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by KANYANGA,JONATHAN
TURNOVER by KANYANGA,JONATHAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by KANYANGA,JONATHAN

SUB IN by ODUKALE,FEMI

REBOUND DEF by COOK,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JADEN

FOUL by JACKSON-POSEY,JAYLIN
SUB OUT by JACKSON-POSEY,JAYLIN
SUB IN by RAWLS,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by COOK,CHRISTIAN
ASSIST by ODUKALE,FEMI

FOUL by RAWLS,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by COOK,CHRISTIAN
ASSIST by RAWLS,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by RAWLS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by RAWLS,JORDAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by CARPENTER,ROBERT

MISS 3PTR by COOK,CHRISTIAN

04:43 29-22

04:43 29-23
04:30 32-23

04:12 32-24

02:43 32-26

02:43 32-27
02:38 35-27

02:20 35-29

02:20 35-30
01:52 37-30

00:10 37-33

V7

V6
V9

V8

V6

V5
V8

V6

V 5
V7

V4

ASSIST by HAGGERTY,PJ

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,COBE
REBOUND OFF by BARNES,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by GARCIA,JARED(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by GARCIA,JARED(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by HAGGERTY, PJ
SUB OUT by GARCIA,JARED
SUB IN by HALL,JARRED
MISS FT by HAGGERTY, PJ

MISS 3PTR by HAGGERTY,P]

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,COBE
GOOD JUMPER by HAGGERTY,P](in the paint)

GOOD FT by HAGGERTY, PJ

GOOD JUMPER by HAGGERTY,P](in the paint)

SUB OUT by KEITA,MOHAMED
SUB IN by GARCIA,JARED
GOOD FT by HAGGERTY, PJ

TURNOVER by GARCIA,JARED

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by HAGGERTY,P](in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BARNES,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,JARED

REBOUND DEF by HALL,JARRED
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,COBE
ASSIST by HALL,JARRED

REBOUND DEF by HALL,JARRED

2nd Half Play By Play



VISITORS: New Mexico St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tulsa

20:00 SUB OUT by HALL,JARRED
20:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CARLOUS
SUB OUT by COOK,CHRISTIAN 20:00
SUB OUT by ODUKALE,FEMI 20:00
SUB OUT by HARRIS,JADEN 20:00
SUB IN by JACKSON-POSEY,JAYLIN 20:00
SUB IN by EZEAGU,KAOSI 20:00
SUB IN by SUGGS,BRANDON 20:00
19:43 TURNOVER by HAGGERTY,P]
MISS LAYUP by EZEAGU,KAOSI(in the paint) 19:28

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CARLOUS
FOUL by CARPENTER,ROBERT 19:20
19:20 37-34 V3 GOOD FT by HAGGERTY,P](fastbreak)
19:20 37-35 V2 GOOD FT by HAGGERTY,P](fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by SUGGS,BRANDON(in the paint) 18:58 39-35 V4
18:42 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON-POSEY,JAYLIN --
MISS 3PTR by SUGGS,BRANDON 18:32
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,ISAIAH
18:24 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CARLOUS
REBOUND DEF by SUGGS,BRANDON --
TURNOVER by TEAM 17:51
SUB OUT by CARPENTER,ROBERT 17:51
SUB IN by JACKSON,CLARENCE "MO 17:51
FOUL by SUGGS,BRANDON 17:37

17:37 39-36 V3 GOOD FT by HAGGERTY,PJ
17:37 39-37 V2 GOOD FT by HAGGERTY,PJ

17:14 FOUL by WILLIAMS,CARLOUS
17:14 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CARLOUS
17:14 SUB IN by HALL,JARRED
17:12 FOUL by GARCIA,JARED
GOOD JUMPER by RAWLS,JORDAN 17:09 41-37 V4
16:49 MISS JUMPER by HALL,JARRED(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SUGGS,BRANDON ==
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,CLARENCE "MO 16:39
== REBOUND DEF by HAGGERTY,PJ]
FOUL by JACKSON,CLARENCE "MO 16:29
16:29 41-38 V3 GOOD FT by HAGGERTY,PJ
16:29 SUB OUT by GARCIA,JARED
16:29 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,COBE
16:29 SUB IN by REED,MATTHEW
16:29 SUB IN by ARCHIE, TYSHAWN
SUB OUT by RAWLS,JORDAN 16:29
SUB IN by COOK,CHRISTIAN 16:29
16:29 41-39 V2 GOOD FT by HAGGERTY,PJ
MISS 3PTR by COOK,CHRISTIAN 16:11
REBOUND OFF by EZEAGU,KAOSI --
TURNOVER by JACKSON,CLARENCE "MO 16:02
16:02 STEAL by HALL,JARRED
15:56 TURNOVER by HALL,JARRED
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:56
STEAL by JACKSON-POSEY,JAYLIN 15:56
SUB OUT by JACKSON,CLARENCE "MO 15:56
SUB IN by ODUKALE,FEMI 15:56
MISS JUMPER by SUGGS,BRANDON 15:35
REBOUND OFF by ODUKALE,FEMI ==
GOOD LAYUP by SUGGS,BRANDON(in the paint) 15:29 43-39 V4
15:29 FOUL by REED,MATTHEW
GOOD FT by SUGGS,BRANDON 15:29 44-39 V5

15:13 44-41 V3 GOOD LAYUP by REED,MATTHEW(in the paint)



FOUL by JACKSON-POSEY,JAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by SUGGS,BRANDON
MISS LAYUP by SUGGS,BRANDON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by SUGGS,BRANDON(in the paint)
ASSIST by ODUKALE,FEMI

FOUL by ODUKALE,FEMI

SUB OUT by EZEAGU,KAOSI

SUB OUT by SUGGS,BRANDON
SUB IN by HARRIS,JADEN

SUB IN by KANYANGA,JONATHAN

MISS LAYUP by ODUKALE,FEMI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ODUKALE,FEMI

SUB OUT by ODUKALE,FEMI
SUB IN by CARPENTER,ROBERT
TURNOVER by HARRIS,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JADEN

MISS 3PTR by COOK,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND OFF by KANYANGA,JONATHAN
SUB OUT by CARPENTER,ROBERT

SUB IN by ODUKALE,FEMI

GOOD LAYUP by KANYANGA,JONATHAN(in the paint)
FOUL by KANYANGA,JONATHAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by ODUKALE,FEMI(in the paint)

BLOCK by KANYANGA,JONATHAN

TURNOVER by ODUKALE,FEMI
SUB OUT by KANYANGA,JONATHAN
SUB IN by EZEAGU,KAOSI

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON-POSEY,JAYLIN(in the paint)

44-43

46-43

46-44

46-45

48-45

48-46
48-47
50-47

50-49

V1

V3

V2

V1

V3

V2
V1
V3

V1

ASSIST by HAGGERTY,PJ

MISS FT by REED,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by REED,MATTHEW
GOOD JUMPER by HAGGERTY,P](in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ARCHIE, TYSHAWN
SUB OUT by HAGGERTY,PJ

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,COBE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ARCHIE, TYSHAWN

GOOD FT by REED,MATTHEW

GOOD FT by REED,MATTHEW
REBOUND OFF by REED,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by REED,MATTHEW
MISS 3PTR by REED,MATTHEW

FOUL by HALL,JARRED

STEAL by HALL,JARRED
MISS LAYUP by BARNES,ISAIAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BARNES, ISAIAH
SUB IN by HAGGERTY,PJ

GOOD FT by REED,MATTHEW
GOOD FT by REED,MATTHEW

MISS JUMPER by ARCHIE, TYSHAWN

REBOUND OFF by ARCHIE, TYSHAWN
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by REED,MATTHEW

SUB IN by GARCIA,JARED

SUB OUT by HALL,JARRED

SUB IN by BARNES,ISAIAH

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,COBE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAGGERTY,PJ
MISS LAYUP by HAGGERTY,P](in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by ODUKALE,FEMI

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON-POSEY,JAYLIN

REBOUND OFF by EZEAGU,KAOSI

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JADEN(in the paint)

ASSIST by EZEAGU,KAOSI

SUB OUT by JACKSON-POSEY,JAYLIN
SUB IN by RAWLS,JORDAN

GOOD DUNK by EZEAGU,KAOSI(in the paint)

ASSIST by HARRIS,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by ODUKALE,FEMI
TURNOVER by ODUKALE,FEMI

FOUL by COOK,CHRISTIAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by SUGGS,BRANDON

SUB OUT by HARRIS,JADEN
MISS JUMPER by COOK,CHRISTIAN

TURNOVER by SUGGS,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by SUGGS,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by SUGGS,BRANDON
FOUL by EZEAGU,KAOSI

SUB OUT by RAWLS,JORDAN

SUB OUT by COOK,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by JACKSON-POSEY,JAYLIN

SUB IN by HARRIS,JADEN
FOUL by EZEAGU,KAOSI
TURNOVER by EZEAGU,KAOSI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by EZEAGU,KAOSI
SUB IN by KANYANGA,JONATHAN

GOOD FT by ODUKALE,FEMI

MISS FT by ODUKALE,FEMI

MISS 3PTR by ODUKALE,FEMI

REBOUND DEF by SUGGS,BRANDON
TURNOVER by HARRIS,JADEN

09:33

09:27
09:13
09:13
09:13
09:13
08:53

08:31

08:16
08:01
08:01
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:27
06:56
06:36
06:36
06:32

06:23
06:21
06:21
06:21
06:21
06:21
06:21
06:21
05:59
05:59
05:35
05:23
05:23
05:23
05:12
05:12
05:12
05:12
05:12

04:51

04:27

04:00

03:33
03:33

52-49

54-49

54-50
54-51

54-53

54-54
54-55

54-58

55-58

55-60

V3

V5

V4
V3

V1

H1

H4

H3

H5

FOUL by GARCIA,JARED
TURNOVER by GARCIA,JARED

MISS 3PTR by BARNES,ISAIAH
REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,JARED
MISS 3PTR by HAGGERTY,PJ

STEAL by WILLIAMS,COBE

SUB OUT by ARCHIE, TYSHAWN

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CARLOUS

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,COBE

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,COBE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CARLOUS
GOOD LAYUP by HAGGERTY,P](in the paint)
STEAL by GARCIA,JARED

MISS LAYUP by HAGGERTY,P](in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,JARED

GOOD FT by GARCIA,JARED(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by GARCIA,JARED(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,COBE
ASSIST by HAGGERTY,PJ

FOUL by GARCIA,JARED

SUB OUT by GARCIA,JARED
SUB IN by REED,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by REED,MATTHEW

GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,ISAIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,COBE

REBOUND DEF by HAGGERTY, PJ

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CARLOUS

STEAL by WILLIAMS,CARLOUS



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SUGGS,BRANDON
SUB OUT by HARRIS,JADEN

SUB OUT by KANYANGA,JONATHAN
SUB IN by EZEAGU,KAOSI

SUB IN by COOK,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by PETTWAY, TANAH]
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by COOK,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by PETTWAY, TANAH]

REBOUND DEF by ODUKALE,FEMI

SUB OUT by PETTWAY, TANAH]

SUB IN by SUGGS,BRANDON

GOOD FT by ODUKALE,FEMI(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by ODUKALE,FEMI(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by ODUKALE,FEMI
TURNOVER by JACKSON-POSEY,JAYLIN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by EZEAGU,KAOSI(in the paint)
ASSIST by COOK,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by COOK,CHRISTIAN

FOUL by EZEAGU,KAOSI
SUB OUT by EZEAGU,KAOSI
SUB IN by HARRIS,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JADEN
MISS LAYUP by ODUKALE,FEMI(in the paint)

56-60
57-60

57-62

59-62

59-64

59-65

H 4
H3

H5

H3

H5

H 6

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,CARLOUS

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,COBE
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CARLOUS
MISS JUMPER by HAGGERTY,P](in the paint)
FOUL by WILLIAMS,CARLOUS

SUB OUT by REED,MATTHEW
SUB IN by GARCIA,JARED

MISS LAYUP by HAGGERTY,P](in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by GARCIA,JARED
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,COBE

GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,JARED(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,CARLOUS
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,JARED

GOOD FT by HAGGERTY, P](fastbreak)
MISS FT by HAGGERTY, P](fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,JARED



